changing the inlet conditions to reach equal available energy Qth in the combustion
chamber. With an average intake pressure increase of nearly 11%, the power-output can be
kept equal to the original gasoline-only case. Such performance is achieved with a
reduction of almost 32% in fuel mass per engine cycle and with a drop of CO, CO2, and NO
massed at EVO. While not addressed in this preliminary study, the addition of H2 is
expected to speed up combustion through the increase of LFS. This may help reducing
combustion CoV and sporadic events such as misfire and knock.
The activity will be extended to cover pure H2 fueling as well as to move from premixed
inlet charge to a more challenging direct H2 injection scenario.

Reference

1 E. Commission. Secretariat-General EUR-Lex - 52019DC0640, (2019).
2 E. Parliament. Council of the European Union EUR-Lex - 32009L0028,

(2009).

10

E3S Web of Conferences 312, 07003 (2021) https://doi.org/10.1051/e3sconf/202131207003
76° Italian National Congress ATI

Table 6 - IMEP, Qth, and BSFC values reached with the different tested blends, by introducing almost
the same Qth in the combustion chamber.

 Spark Time (CA deg) IMEP (bar) Qth (kJ) BSFC (g/kWh) BSFC Reduction

Pure TRF 690.0 16.150 1.1181 143.5819 /
50% H2 - 50% TRF isoQth 697.0 16.171 1.1192 138.7609 3.36%
70% H2 - 30% TRF isoQth 701.9 16.122 1.1214 133.7946 6.82%
95% H2 - 5% TRF isoQth 713.7 15.841 1.1331 99.9388 30.40%

Results from this preliminary analysis seem to suggest that doping the fuel with H2 and
operating the engine on equal available energy, a gain in performance can be achieved.
Even more promising, a remarkable reduction in tailpipe emissions due to the reduction of
carbon-content of the fuel is found. In fact, progressively lower CO, CO2 and NO masses
are found in the cylinder at EVO, as reported in Table 7.

Table 7 – Tailpipe emissions for the different blendson equal Qth.

CO mass

(mg)

CO

Reduction

CO2 mass

(mg)

CO2

Reduction

NO mass

(mg)

NO

Reduction

Pure TRF 1.55 / 83.99 / 1.24 /